

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

FAO no(WP) no. 05/2021

New India Assurance Company Ltd.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Manzoor A Dar, Advocate

V/s

General Manager NDPC and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
31.12.2021

Notice.

Requisites within a period of 15 days.

List on 28.4.2022.

In the meanwhile, the amount shall be kept in a fixed deposit by Additional Labour Commissioner, Baramulla initially for a period of three months.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

31.12.2021

“Imtiyaz”