

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM no. 8646/2021 in
FAO(WC) no. 05/2021

New India Assurance co. ltd.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Javed Ahmad, Adv. Vice Mr. Manzoor Ahmad, Advocate

Vs.

General Manager NDPC and others

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

28.04.2022

There is a delay of 96 days in filing this Appeal

On perusal of application and after hearing learned counsel for applicant, I find sufficient cause made out by applicant for condoning 96 Days' delay in filing the appeal.

Accordingly, this application is allowed, Delay of 96 days in filing the Appeal is condoned. **CM disposed of.**

FAO(WC) no. 05/2021

Notice returnable within four weeks.

Requisite steps within one week.

List on 26.07.2022.

Meanwhile, scanned record be summoned.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

28.04.2022

"Imtiyaz"