

S.No. 38
After Notice

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

FAO(WC) No. 5/2021

New India Assurance Co. LTd.

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Lukman, Advocate

V/s

General Manager NDPC & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE.

ORDER
26.07.2022

The amount in terms of order dated 31.12.2021, shall be kept in fixed deposit till this matter is finally considered and decided.

List on 27th September 2022.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
26.07.2022
"Nuzhat"