

Sr. No.19
Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
FAO(WC) No. 5/2021
CM No. 1501/2024
CM No. 704/2024

New India Assurance Company Limited ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: None

Vs.

General Manager NDPC and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. G. M. Shah, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE MOHAMMAD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
20.05.2024

Appearance of learned counsel for the appellant is awaited in the ends of justice.

Notice shall go to respondents except respondent No.2 returnable within a period of four week weeks' in connection whereof, steps shall be taken by the appellant Company within a period of two weeks'.

List on 19.07.2024.

(MOHAMMAD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
20.05.2024
Aadil