

S.No. 2
Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

FAO(WC) 5/2021

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

...Petitioner(s)

Through : Mr. Manzoor A. Dar, Advocate

Vs

GENERAL MANAGER NDPC AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER

04.09.2024

Counsel for the petitioner/ appellant seeks extension of time for taking steps vide order dated 21.08.2024. Time for the same is extended by two days.

Put up again on 09.10.2024

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR

04.09.2024