

S.No. 4
Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

FAO(WC) 5/2021

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

...Petitioner(s)

Through : None

Vs

GENERAL MANAGER NDPC AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Irhad Ahmad, Advocate

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER

30.10.2024

Reportedly, notice in terms of Hon'ble Court order dated 20.05.2024 and order dated 09.10.2024 has been issued to the respondents 01 and 04 on 14.10.2024 and as per the report of the concerned, notice issued to the respondent no. 01 and 04 has been confirmed.

Further, Mr. Vaseem Aslam, Advocate has filed power of attorney on behalf of respondent no. 03.

At this stage, today Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Advocate has appeared on behalf of respondent no. 01 and submits that he will file the power of attorney within weeks time.

However, there is no representation on behalf of respondent no. 04 till date.

As such, list before Hon'ble court on 25.11.2024.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR
30.10.2024