

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

FAO(WC) 5/2021

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Luqman S. Dar, Advocate vice
Mr. Manzoor A. Dar, Advocate.

Vs.

GENERAL MANAGER NDPC AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

25.11.2024

Counsel for the respondents states that copy of appeal has not been furnished to him by counsel for the petitioner.

Let counsel for the petitioner do the needful by or before the next date.

List on 23.12.2024.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

25.11.2024

Ishaq