

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**FAO(WC) 5/2021 CM(8646/2021)
CM(8647/2021) CM(8648/2021)**

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Muzamil Jabeen, Advocate

Vs.

GENERAL MANAGER NDPC AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Imiyaz, Advocate for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

30.08.2025

1. Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to furnish copy of the appeal to the learned counsel for respondent No.1 during the course of week.
2. None for respondents 2 to 4.
3. Await appearance.
4. List on 17.10.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

30.08.2025

"Adil Ismail"