

S.No. 30
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

FAO(WC) 5/2021

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY
LIMITED

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Muzamil Jabeen, Advocate

Vs.

GENERAL MANAGER NDPC AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Imtiyaz, Advocate

CORAM:HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI,JUDGE

ORDER

17-10-2025

1. On 30.08.2025, learned counsel for the appellant was directed to furnish a copy of the appeal to learned counsel for respondent No. 1, which had not been provided. However, the same has been furnished today in open court.
2. List for consideration on 05.12.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
17-10-2025
Mubashir